Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, 
Ahmedabad 

Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 

initiated or order(s) passed; 
Order passed by the Regional Director 

dismissing the appeal and upholding 

adjudication order imposing penalty of 

Rs. 29,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Nine 

Lakh Only) under Section 42(10) of the 

Companies Act, 2013 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 

including any ad-interim or interim orders, 

or any other communication from the 
authority; 

January 09, 2026 

Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s)

[...]

of the Companies Act, 2013 was filed by 

company to Registrar of Companies, 

Ahmedabad = 

Further, the appeal was filed against the 

adjudication order dated 08th August 

2024 passed by the Registrar of 

Companies, Ahmedabad, imposing 

penalties of Rs. 29,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty Nine Lakh Only) under Section 

42(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 

Impact on financial, operation or other 

activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in 

monetary terms to the extent possible   Apart from penalty imposed, there has 

been no significant impact on financial,